DRAWING MADE IN THIERD ANGLE PROJECTION } 4665@2 <L F 466502
NE@EER REV FUEESDT TACHINE A T2E5F§)MIF§QI%ONNQFI§/:E(:;Y SACK CRIMPING DATA — 1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —77| SPARE TOOLING KIT
e . B T FRAME q’f’ﬂ RETAINING MACHINE GUARD : o1 PAD LTR | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE —2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED S
(REF) PLATE (REF)|(REF 5705 —5 | BENCH MODEL G | MECH PRE FEED 5
466502 -2 M 565435—5 S A 072 +£002 14 — O
466502 —5 | — SEE DWC|466502—3 = B 067 +002 2(18) e o N e
EEET— 5 —oBs ; i i — | REF | REF | REF | — B 2406261 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 | <
166502 5 | M S ac00 C 063 +002 16 — |REF |REF |REF| — | B 240626—1 SHAFT, PINOT 68
5 ARE500 7 c — 2 “. D 057 +.002 18 — | REF | REF | REF | — B 2408551 BUSHING 67
GUARD A crve | size | ~ee ANGE — |REF |REF |REF| — | A 455680—1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
BRKT (REI-_) WIRE 10 - — — | REF | REF | REF — B 2406291 SLOCK, PINVOT 050 D
— | REF | REF | REF | — A 2406522 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64
AMP—0—LECTRIC "M TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD INSUL 180 F 120—-.170 — | REF | REF | REF | - B 240659—73 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT| — | REF | REF | REF — B 240608—1 ROLLER, CAM o7
620 408—-8040 4586371 | L444 | | Rpr REF [REF| — | B 454398-2 ROD, FEED 6]
TERM APPL SPEC 114—2082 WIRE STRIP LENGTH .185—.215 _ REF | REF | FEF _ A 454178 —1 CUIDE, FEED ROD 60
— 7 2 i — C 1—=354/7/79—1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3045)D |129 — | REF | REF | REF — C 4542201 CAP, RAM Do
— ? 2 2 — C 9-554778-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2970)C |128 — | REF | REF | REF | — D 454485~ HOUSING o8
= - 2 2 2 - C 8—-354778-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (2920)B |12/ o7
é — 2 2 2 — C J=504778-7 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2880)A |126 — l 1 l — B 4585572 SAWL, FEED ols
§ — T 1 1 — A 9569050—1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 — | REF | REF | REF | — B 240624—1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
- — | REF | REF | REF | — A 210453 RING,RET "C7(D.187)FD FING PIN| 124 — | REF | REF | REF | — B 69714991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
g 123 — | REF | REF | REF — B 690541 —1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER D3
= — | REF | REF | REF — A 5—21028—1 PIN,SLT SPR(®.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 122 — | REF | REF | REF | — A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52
& — T 1 1 — A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(®.093x.75)ST GDE PL |12 — l 1 l — A cl1247—=> SBUMPER, HOLDDOWN 57
Z — | REF | REF | REF — A T —=21050-1 PIN,DOWEL(®.187x.50)LEVER 120 — ] 1 l — A 6907551 SPACER, TONKER 50
Q — | REF | REF | REF | — A 1-21030-6 PIN,DOWEL(? 187x1 25)HOUSING | 119 — 1 — - — B 690602—6 CAM, PRE—FEED 1 5/8 ST 449
% 113 - - 1 - - B 690602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST 43
- — 1 1 1 — A 210245 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - - 1 — B 6905071—4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 4/
= — |REF|REF |REF| — | A 21024-5 WASHER,LOCK(#10)ADJ PLATE | 116 — 1 1 1 - | B 459456 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY)| 46
— | REF | REF | REF | — A 21024-5 WASHER,LOCK(#10)FEED GDE ROD | 112 — 1 1 l — A 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
— 2 7 % — A 2102472 WASHER,LOCK{#4)FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 — 1 1 1 — C 4556751 RAM 44
113 — 1 1 ] — A 901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 45 C
112 — 1 1 1 — A 690124-9 WASHER, RAM 42
@ - 4 4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIFPER | 111 - | 1 | - A /—=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 4
— | REF | REF | REF | — A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT(D5/16)SCREW ADJ [ 110 — 1 1 ] — A 25247 -6 SALL, STEEL 40
104 — l 1 ] — A 6901 /0T SPRING, COMPRESSION A9
@ — ] ] ] — A 21018-5 NUT,HEX(NO.6YHOLDDOWN 108 — 1 1 1 — C 6901421 DISC, INSULATION 58
G — | REF | REF | REF | — A 210182 NUT,HEX(E—=32)FFEFED ADJ 107 — 1 1 1 — D 5547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 57
106 — l 1 ] — A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
— ] 1 1 — A 225558 SCR,SHLD(®.187x 25)DRAG LEVER | 105 — 1 1 1 — B 6902121 POST, RAM 35
104 — 1 1 ] — B 6O0/86—/ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 24
— 1 1 1 — A 210092 SCR.SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 Lw)RaM | 103 — | REF | REF | REF — [ 4556701 PLATE, BASE 55
D — ? 2 2 — A 210172 SCRDRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE| 102 — 1 1 1 — A 6904323 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |4
— | REF | REF | REF | — A 6—2537/15-5 SCR,PAN HD(6—32x1.50)FEED ADJ |10 3
— l 1 1 — B 4612641 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 — | REF | REF | REF — B 4506891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 50
— ? 2 2 — A 5-21006-6 SCR,SKT(10—32x.75)DRAG 99 — 1 1 1 — C 14581445 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
— | | 1 — A 22755—8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVYIL| 98 — 1 1 1 — C 1—455888—-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
— | REF | REF | REF — A 2—=21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—32x.7/5)CAP 97 — 2 2 2 — A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
— | REF | REF | REF | — A 2227338 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HOUSING | Y6 - 1 1 1 — B 5568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— | REF | REF | REF | — A J=21002-7 SCR,BHC(10-32x.50)SG ADJ BLOCK| 95 - 1 1 1 — B 24079721 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- g © 6 - A 2—=21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—-32x 50)SHEAR 94 - | | 1 - D /—B90504-6 CUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
93 — 1 | | — A 6904381 GUIDE, STRIF (FRONT) 23
97 - — — 1 — B 4582304 STRIPPER 22
— T 1 1 — A 1—=21002—7/ SCR,BHC(6—32x.38)CAM 91 — | REF | REF | REF — A 4-7727284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2] B
90 20
89 - 1 1 — — B 6913551 STRIPPER 19
28 18
6 — 2 2 z — A 2—=21000-7 SCR,SHC(8—32x 48)DEP—HOLD s/ 17
— T 1 1 — A P—=27605-0 SCR,HEX HD(B8—32x.31)FEED FINGER | S0 — | 1 l — B £9166/7/—2 GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
E — | 2 7 0 — | A 1-21000—3 SCR,SHC(4—40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15
i — ! ] ] — A 2—21000-7 SCR,SHC(8—32x 50)STRIPPER 84 14
> — | REF | REF | REF | — £ 5=21000-7 SCR,SHC(10—-32x 75)FEED ROD GD | 85 13
— | REF | REF | REF | — A 5=21000-06 SCR,SHC(10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 37 — 1 1 1 — A S5—=07280-5 SPRING, SHEAR 12
— 1 1 1 — A 5=21000-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ BL S — 1 1 ] — B 904611 STOF, SHEAR 11
— | REF | REF | REF | — A 3-21000—-4 SCR,SHC(10=32x 38)PNVOT RBLK| 80 — 1 1 1 - C 690459—1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10—
g ﬁ\ — - ] — — B 4557553 GUARD ASSY 79 | — 1 1 1 — C 454276 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
5 ﬂ>§ 3\ — | REF | — — — B 0/9552—1 INSERT, GUARD /3 1 T 1 1 1 — C 4540551 ANVIL &
o 77 7
: : POST FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE & 0 : -
| 2 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. /5 — | 1 1 — C 14558894 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) S
= — 1 1 1 — A SISSIS IR, SPRING, ASSIST /4 — l 1 ] — B 2338011 —2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
¢ % A CREASE LIGHTLY. — ] 1 1 — A 2350350+ SCR,SHC(6—32x.25 SL)INS DISC | /3 A ] 1 1 1 — C 6456134~ CRIMPER, INSULATICN 3
] % A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING — | REF | REF | REF | — A 4561091 WASHER, SFPECIAL /27 — 1 1 1 — C 455666—5 SPACER, CRIMPER z
; APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. — | REF | REF | REF — A U051/ =1 SPACER a 1 l l 1 l — C 456408—7 CRIMPER, WIRE l
. ROTATED 180" ROTATED 180 A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL._// —5| "2 —7"|um <zt CART MO PESCRIPTION o' il el e B W VA B TART MO PESCRIPTION o'
! ——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) - REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR S. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
| ITEMS 78 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 46. DIMENSIONS 1N INCHES. - [MATE - nrE - - -
i A ECR—-10-001694 Sk 25Nzt 0o NOT SCALE PRINT. N N B
E L ECR 95-012913 GB 10-05 | TOLERANCES URNLESS
1 | A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. K | ECR 05-008013 6B | ses |OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 10/26/94\APF 10-26_94 o eoroorates
Pl ! J | 0150004504 BH | awos |2 TLC DR i: CHK 10-26-94 REL 11/4/94 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
1N LZC H | ECN 0150-0500-03 TE | s iitg BES if C. ERISMAN 5. MORGAN
; & G3 ECN 0150-0307-01 TE 4-01 _ NAKME MACHINE REF
S o= BENCH MACHINE | 62 | 0150-5859-95 CE | e |eumr EsTURE. 7 SIDE FEED HDM APFLICATOR| MiNI APPL
| © sls & LEADMAKER BENCH MACHINE PlF I_?R ADDFEE\/E\ON RECORD ACPEP [1;:?; §EXS¥EEE£§SQ§%A§M SCALE* @ B\gc 4665@2 STEEFTW REVM
T TR T L - | - . 2 . . 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




